
12th - 15th Field Days
13th June Teacher Only Day

14th June - Teacher Only Day
17th June - Welcome Back for

Mrs Budd
27th June - Matariki Celebration 

28th June - Matariki Public
Holiday

3rd July - School Photo Day
5th July - Last day of Term 2

 Te Ohu

Important Dates
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‘Bringing Learning to Life’
Whakatinanahia te mātauranga 
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KIA ORA TE WHĀNAU O KAIPAKI
I am thrilled to announce that we will be welcoming
Mrs. Budd back to our school with a mihi whakatau
on Monday, the 17th of June. Mrs. Budd has been

greatly missed, and we are excited to have her return
to share with her all the exciting things we have done

whilst she has been away!

I would also like to extend my heartfelt thanks to all
the students and our wonderful community for the

incredible support I have received in the Acting
Principal role. Your aroha and encouragement have

made this experience truly rewarding.

Ngā mihi nui,
Jane

We’re excited to share some highlights from our amazing Te Ohu group!
Recently, our talented tamariki have been diving into the world of mau rākau,

learning the traditional Māori martial art with enthusiasm and skill. They’ve also
been having a blast playing Tapu-Ae, a traditional Māori ball game that

combines strategy, agility, and teamwork.



We had a fantastic time at the Rural Schools Winter Sports Day! Our tamariki showed
great sportsmanship and energy as they participated in a variety of games, including

dodgeball, handball, Tapu-Ae, Danish rounders, and Kī o Rahi.
The day was filled with laughter, teamwork, and a lot of fun. It was wonderful to see our

students giving their all and enjoying the spirit of friendly competition. A big thank you to
everyone who helped make the day such a success. Ka mau te wehi!

Rural Schools Winter Sports
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Working Bee
Walking into our school grounds on Monday was amazing! It was evident how

much hard work had happened on Sunday. The school is looking stunning!
A huge thank you to everyone who came out to help at our working bee! We
really appreciate your time and effort. You’ve made a big difference, and we

couldn’t have done it without you!
A special thank you to Greenscapes for their generous support with the disposal

of rubbish.
Once again, thank you all for your incredible support and dedication.



Mandy McWha (Office Manager)
office@kaipaki.school.nz   

Phone: 07 823 6653 - Mobile: 022 690 5174
Kim Budd (School Principal)

principal@kaipaki.school.nz.     027 627 7373
Mr Owen Corlett

Kaipaki School (Curriculum/Leadership)
owen@kaipaki.school.nz

Ruma Kākano - Mrs Helen Edwards 
helen@kaipaki.school.nz     027 239 7347

Ruma Weri /Deputy Principal 
Whaea Jane Morgan

dp@kaipaki.school.nz     022 096 6589
Ruma Māhuri - Mrs Coralie Savage

coralie@kaipaki.school.nz   027 360 1610
Ruma Rau - Whaea Kaz Roelofse

kaz@kaipaki.school.nz    022 042 2317
Ruma Peka - Mrs Erin Bracken and Mrs Natalie Kirk 

nataliek@kaipaki.school.nz &
erinbracken@kaipaki.school.nz 

027 625 4186
Ruma Tiwai/Sports Coordinator - Julian Coutts

 julian@kaipaki.school.nz     027 239 1236
Bianca Crawford

Kaipaki School (Bus Driver)  027 918 6288
Part Time Staff:

Carolyn Garvitch (SENCO) 
carolyn@kaipaki.school.nz

Lilah Fleming  - lilah@kaipaki.school.nz
Sara Hawker - sara@kaipaki.school.nz

Lynley Allison - lynley@kaipaki.school.nz
Rayleen Ramsay - rayleen@kaipaki.school.nz

Kaipaki Kaitiaki
Green Day

Staff Contact Details 
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A huge shoutout to Mrs. B and Ruma
Peka for organising an amazing Green
Day! It was fantastic to see everyone
dressed in green, bringing wrapper-
free lunch boxes, and taking extra
care of our school environment.
Our tamariki really embraced the

spirit of the day, showing their
commitment to sustainability and
looking after our kura. Thanks to

everyone for making Green Day such
a success – together, we’re making a

positive impact!
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